Day
Friday

Monday

Wednesday

Monday

Monday

Friday
Monday
Friday

Wednesday

Thursday
Thursday

Friday

DR NAIDOO’S PETROL PURCHASES - A STELLA

Date

16.08.02

19.08.02

04.09.02

16.09.02

21.10.02

08.11.02

11.11.02

15.11.02

27.11.02

[2.12.02

27.02.03

09.05.03

Time

15:01

8:50

16:10

9:49

10:06

13:51

8:08

11:44

9:43

16:50

18:04

16:33

Location
Forest Glen

Forest Glen

Gympie

East Brisbane

Gympie

East Brishane

East Brisbane

Cannon Hill

East Brisbane

Gympie
East Brisbane

Caboolture

Comment
Could have left hospital
say 12:15pm

Running late?
Could have arrived at
hospital say 11.30am

Could hve left hospital say
2:30pm

Running late?
Could arrive hospital say
2:00pm

Could have arrived at
hospital say 12:00 noon

Home early
Could have left hospital
say 9:30am

Running late?
Could arrive hospital say
[2:30pm

Home early?
Could have left hospital
say 7:30am

Running late?

Could arrive hospital say
2:00pm

In Brisbhane on a
Wednesday — no approved
leave

Could have left hospital at
3:00pm
No approved leave

Could have left hospital
at1:00pm
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Day

Friday

Saturday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Date

06.06.03

09.08.03
11.08.03
12.08.03
13.08.03

14.08.03 ]

J
15.08.03 ]

21.08.03

22.08.03]

]
25.08.03 ]

26.03.03

27.08.03

Time

18:44

22:45

20:52

16:09

12:28

7:25

Location

East Brisbane

Kedron

Indooroopilly

Moolooaba

Cannon Hill

Fast Brisbane

o i |

Comment

Home early?
Left hospital say 2.30pm

Travelled 303 km between
22:45 at Kedron on
9.08.03 and 20:52 at
Indooroopilly on 13.08.03.
Couid not have travelled to
Hervey Bay between 22:45
Saturday and 20:50
Wednesday

Travelled 348 km between
20:50 at Indooroopilly on
13.08.03 and 16:09 at
Moolooaba on 15.08.03.
Could not have travelled to
Hervey Bay and returned
between 20:52 on
Wednesday and 16:09 on
Friday.

No approved leave

Travelled 319 kms
between 21.08.03 and
26.08.03, so could not
have travelled to Hervey
Bay between 12:28pm
Thursday and 7:25am
Tuesday.

Early morning in Brisbane
on a Tuesday — no
approved leave

Travelled 322 kms
between 26.08.03 and
28.08.03 so could not have
travelled to Hervey Bay
between 7:25am Tuesday
and Thursday 28.08.03 at
12:51pm



Day Date Time Location Comment
Thursday 28.08.03 12:51 Mihon No approved leave

Travelled 328 kms
between 28.08.03 and
3.09.03, so could not have

1

]
Friday 29.08.03 ]
]
]
] travelled to Hervey Bay
]
I
J
1
]

Monday 01.09.03

Tuesday 02.09.03 between Thursday
12:51pm and 6 days later

and Wednesday 15:04pm.

Wednesday 03.09.03 15:04 East Brisbane No approved leave
Saturday 27.12.03 1 14:32 Cannon Hill Travelled 307km between
] 14:32 at Cannon Hili on
Monday 29.12.03 ] 27:12:03 and 18:04 at
1 Cannon Hill on 31:12:03,
Tuesday 30.12.03 | Could not have travelled to
1 Hervey Bay between 14:32
Wednesday 31.12.03 |  18:04 Cannon Hill on Saturday and 18:04 on
Wednesday.
Friday 02.01.04 Travelled 370 km between
18:04 at Cannon Hill on
Sunday 04.01.04 16:36 East Brisbane 31.12.03, and 16:36 at East

Brisbane on 04.01.04.
Could not have travelled to
Hervey Bay between 18:04
on Wednesday and 16:36
on Sunday.

Tuesday 27.01.04 14:12 East Brisbane No approved leave

Travelled 296 kms

between 27.01.04 and

01.02.04, so could not

have travelled to Hervey

Bay between 14:12 on

Tuesday and 16:27 on
16:27 Ashgrove Sunday

Wednesday 28.01.04
Thursday 29.01.04

Friday 30.01.04
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Sunday 01.02.04

At page 6600 line 28 of transcript it is suggested that Dr Naidoo made a telephone call on
27 January 2004 from Brisbane. This is supported by petrol purchase in Brisbane at
14:12 the same day.



Day Date Time Location Comment

Friday 13.02.04 14:41 Forest Glen Could have left hospital at
12:00 noon
Friday 27.02.04 17:04 East Brisbane Phone call from Brisbane

at 10:43 am (p.6610)

At page 6610 line 50 of transcript it is suggested that Dr Naidoo made a call in Brisbane
on 27 February 2004. This is supported by petrol purchase in East Brisbane at 17:04 on
that day.

Friday 23.04.04 7:21 Hamilton Running late?
Could arrive at hospital at
11:00am

Friday 07.05.04 16:57 Gympie Could have left hospital at
3:00pm

Friday 04.06.04 16:51 Gympie Could have left hospital at
3:00pm

Monday 07.06.04 5:56 East Brisbane Would arrive at work at
say 10:15am

Friday 13.08.04 15:07 Milton No record of approved
leave.

New Farm Chnic
13-16 August

Saturday 280804 ] 9:53 East Brisbane Travelled 351 kms

] between 28.08.04 and
02.09.04. Could not have
travelled to Hervey Bay

Monday 30.08.04

L e B e v w—

31.08.04 on any of these days.
Being treated by Dr
(1.09.04 Christensen
Thursday  02.09.04 11:13 East Brisbane No record of approved
leave. Being treated by Dr
Christensen
Monday 15.11.04 8:40 Gympie Running late?

Could have arrived at
hospital at 10:30am



Day
Thursday

Monday

Date
23.12.04

04.04.05

Time Location
9:33 East Brisbane
8:01 Gympie

Comment
No record of approved
leave

Running late?
Could have arrived at
hospital at 10:00am



